2014 PAOBA Breeders Showcase
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May 9 - 10, 2014,

York, PA

Show Superintendent:

Registry#

Huacaya Shown: 258

Suri Shown: 48

Number of Classes: 122

Alpaca

Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Modern Rose Grey Male Juvenile (N/A)

35060475
32840162
32630503
32630992

Full Fleece Huacaya Rose Grey Male Juvenile (N/A)

31957038
32343540

32849158
32735277
32563832
32664416

Full Fleece Huacaya Silver Grey Male Juvenile (N/A)

32849165
32530933
32531008

Full Fleece Huacaya Rose Grey Male Yearling (N/A)

32628739
32604436

32051735

Full Fleece Huacaya Silver Grey Male Yearling (N/A)

32476019
32518863

INTRIGUE'S SILVER PHANTOM
CQA MAKER'S MARK

LITTLE LOST CREEK'S CHASE
LITTLE LOST CREEK'S MORGAN

VALENTINO'S PERUVIAN ROCKET
MFLA MORGANITE

KCF GRAYCONIC
SKYLINE'S ROSATO
HIGHLANDFARM'S RUPERT
BARBARY'S BAROQUE

KCF STAR SPANGLED

HAVENFIELD'S PLATINUM MONARCH

HAVENFIELD'S GRANITE PRINCE

DORIAN OF HUMMING MEADOWS

HIDDEN PASTURES HIGH-
FREQUENCY

RAINIER ALPACAS' STRATUS CLOUD

A PACA FUN'S | AM LEGEND
LA FINCA'S XANDER GRIS

Breezy Meadows Alpacas
ConnoQuin Alpacas

Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm, LLC
Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm

Alpaca Ventures, LLC

Finger Lakes Alpacas; Majestic
Meadows Alpacas

Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas, LLC
Havenfield Farm

Highland Farm Alpacas
Rosehaven Alpacas

Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas, LLC
Havenfield Farm
Havenfield Farm

Humming Meadows Alpacas LLC
Hidden Pastures, LLC

Havenfield Farm

A Paca Fun Farm
La Finca Alpacas

Owner/Performance Handler

Diana Timmerman
Conrad & Charlene Arnold
Tim & Kristin Quinlan
Alex & Sandra Frazier

Diana Timmerman
Mike & Diane Beaver

Polly & Ken Michaelis; Jeff & Faye
Farley

Chris & Lori Works

Kim Kline

Natalie Griffith

Michele Armour & Rob Bruce

Diana Timmerman
Chris & Lori Works
Kim Kline
Kim Kline

Diana Timmerman
Denise Spina/Mitchell Sparrow
Mike & Natalie Burger

Kim Kline

Diana Timmerman
Neil & Jo Padgett
Richard & Lisa Cruanas
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Registry#
32175295
32330588
32690378

Alpaca

STONYRIDGE JEB STUART
GET IM'S ROYAL CROWN
SHERIFF'S SILVER BULLET

Farm

Stonyridge Alpacas
Rainbow Mountain Alpacas
Rainbow Mountain Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Rose Grey Male Two-Year-OIld (N/A)

32279085
31237222
32582130

31974110

RAINIER'S AXEL CLOUD
GMFA SPALDING
PRINCE OF RIPTIDES

SKYLINE'S NORTH STAR 2010

Rainier Alpacas
A.L. Paca's Farms
Riptide Farms LLP

Havenfield Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Silver Grey Male Two-Year-Old (N/A)

32480955
32322057

32582116

MFI PERUVIAN CHYMED IN

ROSEHAVEN PERUVIAN MIDNIGHT

SUN
THE ROYAL RIPTIDE

Magical Farms
Rosehaven Alpacas

Riptide Farms LLP

Full Fleece Huacaya Classic Medium Silver Grey Male Mature (N/A)

32132571

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Male Color Champion (N/A)

32476019
32849165

Full Fleece Huacaya True Black Male Juvenile (N/A)

32575637
32507584
32664232
32464078

32730005
32411317

Full Fleece Huacaya Bay Black Male Juvenile (N/A)

32481921

IRISH MEADOWS P SHADES OF
SILVER

A PACA FUN'S | AM LEGEND
KCF STAR SPANGLED

NEVER ENDING CAGIVA

RUSTY ROCKS ACE OF SPADES
ROSEHAVEN'S SKY HAWK
BEST CHANCE OF CURLYTOP

STF BLACK JACK
STONE MED RAINIER

A PACA FUN'S CHOCOLATE
MAGNUM

Irish Meadows Alpaca Farm

A Paca Fun Farm
Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas, LLC

Never Ending Alpaca Farm

Rusty Rocks Farm Alpacas
Rosehaven Alpacas

Hidden Pastures, LLCRaw to Riches

Sugartown Farms
Stone Meadow Alpacas

A Paca Fun Farm

Owner/Performance Handler
Linda & Wayne Buttolph
Charles & Diane Sheesley
Charles & Diane Sheesley

Diana Timmerman
Susan Hanson
Doug & Denise Caldwell

Nicole & Aaron Bourne, Dan Haar,
Noel Moore

Kim Kline

Diana Timmerman
Jerry & Libby Forstner
Michele Armour & Rob Bruce

Nicole & Aaron Bourne, Dan Haar,
Noel Moore

Diana Timmerman

Mike & Julie Delaney

Diana Timmerman
Neil & Jo Padgett
Chris & Lori Works

Diana Timmerman

Jerry & Kathy Scutt

Dave & Holly Stephens
Michele Armour & Rob Bruce

Mike & Natalie BurgerGrace E.
Honigsberg

Timm & Helen Herman
Jean Widder & Mark Widder

Diana Timmerman
Neil & Jo Padgett
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Champion

Reserve
Champion

N

Registry#
32370683
32464955
32464979
32718515
32821505

Full Fleece Huacaya True Black Male Yearling (N/A)

32401738
32350678
31985376
32476095
32299632

Full Fleece Huacaya Bay Black Male Yearling (N/A)

32401714
32316612

31592062

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Two-Year-Old (N/A)

32378252

30021246
32251982
32321173

Alpaca

RUN-A-MUCK'S CHARLIE CHAPLIN
HARLEY MIRACULOUS MELVIN
HARLEY BA NIGHT TRAIN

BAGGY BRITCHES GUESS
CROWN PRINCE'S REGAL SON

5C'S CONTENDER

SIXTUS JACK

STONE MED ZION

A PACA FUN'S WORTHINGTON

KRAUSSDALE CABALLERO DE
ONICE

5C'S CAPTAIN MIDNIGHT
ZU SAMBUCA

APOLLO OF RAINBOW MOUNTAIN

PSAF ANDROMEDA'S DARKSTAR

MYSTICWINDS ZEUS
KCF PHANTOM SHADOW
MYSTICWINDS THOR

Farm

Run-A-Muck Farm

Harley Hill Farm

Harley Hill Farm

Baggy Britches Farm
Rainbow Mountain Alpacas

Cinco C's Alpacas
Quaint Acres Alpacas
Stone Meadow Alpacas
Out Of Sight Alpacas
Kraussdale Alpacas

Cinco C's Alpacas
Alpacaholic Acres

Holtwood Alpaca Farm

A.L. Paca's Farms, OWL Acres
Alpacas

Mystic Winds Alpacas
S&S Alpacas
Mystic Winds Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Male Color Champion (N/A)

32401714
32378252

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Brown Male Juvenile (N/A)

32729375
35069850
32638271

5C'S CAPTAIN MIDNIGHT
PSAF ANDROMEDA'S DARKSTAR

CV XXXTREME STORM
OUT OF SIGHT'S XAVIER
YORK'S RIVER OF JERICHO

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Juvenile (N/A)

Cinco C's Alpacas

A.L. Paca's Farms, OWL Acres
Alpacas

Cabin View Alpacas
Out Of Sight Alpacas
Alpacas of York

Owner/Performance Handler
Amy & Scott Lintz

Bella Kobrzynski

Bill & Lori Oraschin

V. Lynn Cherish

Charles & Diane Sheesley

Diana Timmerman

Chris & Carol Howard

Eric & Charlotte Clark

Jean Widder & Mark Widder
Kim Weigman

Maggie Wright

Diana Timmerman
Chris & Carol Howard

Dale & Debra Zulli, Tim & Kim
Dunham

Wendy Steen

Diana Timmerman

Doug & Denise Caldwell, Pamela M
Desjardins

Michael Harclerode
Sherrie Hogue/Scott Bennett
Michael Harclerode

Diana Timmerman

Chris & Carol Howard

Doug & Denise Caldwell, Pamela M
Desjardins

Diana Timmerman

Christine & David Houseworth

Kim Weigman

Sheri Hunt Smith

Diana Timmerman
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Reserve
Champion

Registry#
32735307
32019599
32687408
32674736
32783599
32648249

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Brown Male Yearling (N/A)

32768756

32151183
32019551
30898578

Alpaca

SKYLINE'S MACHO-MAN
ASGARD-ACRES ODEN
ASGARD-ACRES SAMBUCA
BAGGY BRITCHES MAVI
HEAVEN'S HILL ROYAL TIVIDAR

CHARLIE BEAR OF GOLDEN
CRIATIONS

A.L. PACA'S EL CAMINO DE
SANTIAGO

ROSEHAVEN'S RUM RIOT
ASGARD-ACRES CAPTAIN MORGAN
JAC'S TURBO

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Yearling (N/A)

32524246

32342444
31508087
32613841
32624304

A.L. PACA'S RINGO'S ALLSTARR

DRIFTER'S CRUSADER
CQA COPENHAGEN
HIDDEN PASTURES ZENITH

TAHITIAN BELLE'S MIRACLE
SNOWFIRE

Farm

Havenfield Farm

Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm, LLC
Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm, LLC
Baggy Britches Farm

Heaven's Hill Alpacas

Golden Criations Alpaca Ranch

A.L. Paca's Farms, Pactamere Alpaca
Farm

Rosehaven Alpacas
Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm, LLC
JACs Alpaca Farm

A.L. Paca's Farms, Tuscany Valley
Alpacas

Rainbow Mountain Alpacas
ConnoQuin Alpacas
Hidden Pastures, LLC

All Hands' on Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Brown Male Two-Year-OIld (N/A)

31999533

HARLEY CLASSIC THUNDER

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Brown Male Mature (N/A)

836746

SNOWMASS ROYAL BRONZE

Harley Hill Farm

Snowmass Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Male Color Champion (N/A)

32768756

32524246

A.L. PACA'S EL CAMINO DE
SANTIAGO

A.L. PACA'S RINGO'S ALLSTARR

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Male Yearling (N/A)

32151282

BARBARY'S ACCOYO GOLD RUSH

A.L. Paca's Farms, Pactamere Alpaca
Farm

A.L. Paca's Farms, Tuscany Valley
Alpacas

Rosehaven Alpacas

Owner/Performance Handler
Kim Kline

Carole & Joe Rost

Carole & Joe Rost

V. Lynn Cherish

Michael & Alma Gelorme
Wanda & Christopher Golden

Diana Timmerman
Doug & Denise Caldwell, Eric Evans

Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
Carole & Joe Rost
Cynthia Morris & Jay Morris

Diana Timmerman
Doug & Denise Caldwell, Carol Grace

Charles & Diane Sheesley
Tim & Kristin Quinlan
Mike & Natalie Burger

Le Hand

Diana Timmerman
Bill & Lori Oraschin

Diana Timmerman
Don & Julie Skinner

Diana Timmerman
Doug & Denise Caldwell, Eric Evans

Doug & Denise Caldwell, Carol Grace

Diana Timmerman
Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
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Registry#

Alpaca

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Male Juvenile (N/A)

35046929
32636659
32768923

32687286
32638264

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Fawn Male Yearling (N/A)

32568585
32274899
32685947
32282450

MFI PERUVIAN MONOLITH
CV CAYUGA SUN

A.L. PACA'S RINGO'S JAMAICAN
RHYTHM

ASGARD-ACRES RAFIKI
GOLDEN MIRACLE

FPA CINNISTAR'S DESI ARNAZ
RFI MATRIX RUM RAISEN
CQA SMOKE

APPLE CREEK'S TALLADEGA

Farm

Magical Farms
Cabin View Alpacas
A.L. Paca's Farms

Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm, LLC
Alpacas of York

Run A Muck Farm
Racheal Farms LLC
ConnoQuin Alpacas
Apple Creek Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Fawn Male Yearling (N/A)

32632057

32343755
32774016
32377057

32301823
32511994

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Male Two-Year-OIld (N/A)

32184907

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Fawn Male Mature (N/A)

32184969

AOV ACCOYO EROS

S J PUCK OF FLA
APOLLO OF THE ALLEGHENIES
RAINIER ALPACAS' INTREPID

EASTLAND'S HUDSON BAY

WHIMSY'S PERUCOYO DON
LUCIANO

EASTLAND'S BLUE SKYLAR

EASTLAND'S HUNTER

Accoyos of Virginia, LLC

Finger Lakes Alpacas
Alpacas of the Alleghenies

Artful Alpaca at Hidden Hill Farm,
Havenfield Farm

Eastland Alpacas
Whimsical Acres Alpaca Farm

Eastland Alpacas

Eastland Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Male Color Champion (N/A)

35046929
32632057

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Fawn Male Juvenile (N/A)

32825060

MFI PERUVIAN MONOLITH
AOV ACCOYO EROS

MAJESTIC PERUVIAN CHAMP

Magical Farms
Accoyos of Virginia, LLC

Majestic Meadows Alpacas

Owner/Performance Handler
Diana Timmerman

Jerry & Libby Forstner
Christine & David Houseworth
Doug & Denise Caldwell

Carole & Joe Rost
Sheri Hunt Smith

Diana Timmerman
Amy & Scott Lintz

Fred & Roni Fogelman
Tim & Kristin Quinlan
Alice & Harry Schneider

Diana Timmerman

Warren & Kim Shand, Billy & Sarah
Wagner

Polly & Ken Michaelis
Dr. Bert & Mary Altmanshofer
Carol Karsten, Kim Kline

Kevin & Sue Zurin
Ivy Kirsch & Scott Goldstein

Diana Timmerman
Kevin & Sue Zurin

Diana Timmerman
Kevin & Sue Zurin

Diana Timmerman

Jerry & Libby Forstner

Warren & Kim Shand, Billy & Sarah
Wagner

Diana Timmerman

Jeff & Faye Farley
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Registry#
32303148
31716314

32783612
32783605

32063233

Alpaca
SILVER LEY'S TUSCARORA SPIRIT

CHATHAM ALPACAS PERUVIAN
BECKHAM

HEAVEN'S HILL PERUVIAN SIRICIUS

HEAVEN'S HILL PERUVIAN
TORADOR

SNA YODA

Full Fleece Huacaya Beige Male Juvenile (N/A)

31957014
32343731

32742428

32748468
32006926
35158660

AV ACCOYO STALLONE
MFLA'S MAN ON A MISSION

A.L. PACA'S LEGEND'S BELL RINGER

HY-HAVEN'S D'’ARTANGNAN
ALLEGHENIES' EARLE
ENCHANTED'S INFINITY

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Fawn Male Yearling (N/A)

32662603
32401707
32736311
32768930

32678284

HEAVEN'S HILL PERUVIAN CIAUS
5C'S CIROCCO

KCF ISIDORO

A.L. PACA'S DEEP FREEZE

ELK MACHITO'S TRADITION

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Two-Year-Old (N/A)

32566673
32155266
32382273

MFI DARFUR
FPA PERUVIAN LIMELIGHT
VAQUERO'S FORCE OF NATURE

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Fawn Male Mature (N/A)

31869829

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Male Color Champion (N/A)

32566673

AOV ACCOYO FLASHBACK

MFI DARFUR

Farm
Silver Ley Farm, LLC
Copper Star Alpaca Farm

Heaven's Hill Alpacas
Heaven's Hill Alpacas

Starry Night Alpacas

Alpaca Ventures, LLC

Finger Lakes Alpacas; Majestic
Meadows Alpacas

A.L. Paca's Farms, OWL Acres
Alpacas

Hy-Haven Farm
Alpacas of the Alleghenies
Enchanted Criations Alpacas

Heaven's Hill Alpacas
Cinco C's Alpacas
Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas, LLC

A.L. Paca's Farms, Pactamere Alpaca
Farm

The Laughing Alpaca

Magical Farms
Cider Press Alpacas
Bear's Den Alpacas

Accoyos of Virginia, LLC

Magical Farms

Owner/Performance Handler
Owen J. Jones
Barbara & Joe Crocco

Michael & Alma Gelorme
Michael & Alma Gelorme

Cindy Johnston & Scott Johnston

Diana Timmerman
Mike & Diane Beaver

Polly & Ken Michaelis; Jeff & Faye
Farley

Doug & Denise Caldwell, Pamela M
Desjardins

Debby Filer
Dr. Bert & Mary Altmanshofer
Angela Lee & Michael Hall

Diana Timmerman

Michael & Alma Gelorme

Chris & Carol Howard

Chris & Lori Works

Doug & Denise Caldwell, Eric Evans

Mark & Anna Ostrowski

Diana Timmerman

Jerry & Libby Forstner

Jerry or Shirley Yoder

Mary Pugliese Cobb & Glenn Cobb

Diana Timmerman

Warren & Kim Shand, Billy & Sarah
Wagner

Diana Timmerman

Jerry & Libby Forstner
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Champion

Reserve
Champion

Registry#
32662603

Alpaca
HEAVEN'S HILL PERUVIAN CIAUS

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Juvenile (N/A)

Farm
Heaven's Hill Alpacas

32457827 MFI PERUVIAN SINGLE REALITY Magical Farms

32849189 KCF PERUVIAN CRACKER JACK Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas
32316650 ZU PERUVIAN MOSCATO Alpacaholic Acres

32839913 FOLLOWING SEAS' SWEET WILLIAM Fair Winds Farm, LLC

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Yearling (N/A)

32226256 ALLEGHENIES' ZEUS Alpacas of the Alleghenies
30860537 TRI RIVERS MOONSHINE Tri Rivers Alpacas, LLC
32684568 QAA FRANKY Quaint Acres Alpacas
32305722 EASTLAND'S KRYPTON CITY BLUES Eastland Alpacas
32531381 EXXTRA PALE ALE BY NEXXUS Bear's Den Alpacas
32507591 RUSTY ROCKS ELI Rusty Rocks Farm Alpaca

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Two-Year-OIld (N/A)

32245684 TGF LEGEND'S MARAUDER A.L. Paca's Farms, Elizabil Farm

32193442 IDEUMA CREEK'S ACCOYO Ideuma Creek Alpacas; Out Of Sight
VANGUARD Alpacas

32233162 CQA 44 MAGNUM Connoquin Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Mature (N/A)
31629317 DUPIONI'S VINTAGE TROUBADOUR
31312141 RAS NIJINSKI

Rainbow Mountain Alpacas
Star Weaver Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya White Male Color Champion (N/A)
32457827 MFI PERUVIAN SINGLE REALITY Magical Farms
32226256 ALLEGHENIES' ZEUS Alpacas of the Alleghenies

Full Fleece Huacaya Combined Mixed Male Juvenile (N/A)
32684599 QAA QUAINT ACRES JOHN HENRY  Quaint Acres Alpacas
32563825 AF LIVE ACTION Alpaca Farms

Owner/Performance Handler
Michael & Alma Gelorme

Diana Timmerman
Jerry & Libby Forstner
Chris & Lori Works

Dale & Debra Zulli, Tim & Kim
Dunham

Jan & Dale Hamby

Diana Timmerman

Dr. Bert & Mary Altmanshofer
Gretchen Meyer

Eric & Charlotte Clark

Kevin & Sue Zurin

Mary Pugliese-Cobb & Glenn Cobb
Holly Stephens

Diana Timmerman

Doug & Denise Caldwell, William &
Elizabeth Bickert

John & Denise Jacobus; Kim Weigman

Timothy Quinlan

Diana Timmerman
Charles & Diane Sheesley
Wini Labrecque

Diana Timmerman
Jerry & Libby Forstner
Dr. Bert & Mary Altmanshofer

Diana Timmerman
Eric & Charlotte Clark

S.G. Williams & Bros., Co., Bud
Griffith, President
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Registry# Alpaca Farm

32377415 CSAF'S BAROLO Rock Creek Alpacas; Snowmass
Midwest

Rainbow Mountain Alpacas
Alpacas of York

32417203
31491389

KHANQUISTADOR'S CORTEZ
LANCASTER'S BATMAN BLUES

Full Fleece Huacaya Combined Mixed Male Yearling (N/A)
32376142 DONATO'S SEAMUS Rosehaven Alpacas
32316643 ZU B52 Alpacaholic Acres

Full Fleece Huacaya Combined Mixed Male Two-Year-OIld (N/A)

32233179 CQA FU MANCHU Connoquin Alpacas
32156386 PROPEL'S SABLE STORM Rosehaven Alpacas
32295290 AMERIPACA'S NOCTURNE Ameripaca Alpaca Breeding Co., Inc.

Full Fleece Huacaya Combined Mixed Male Color Champion (N/A)
32233179 CQA FU MANCHU Connoquin Alpacas
32684599 QAA QUAINT ACRES JOHN HENRY  Quaint Acres Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Male Best Bred and Owned (N/A)

32151282 BARBARY'S ACCOYO GOLD RUSH Rosehaven Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Silver Grey Female Juvenile (N/A)

32457742 MFI SOUND OF MUSIC Copper Star Alpaca Farm
32664263 ROSEHAVEN'S BETTE GREYBELLE Rosehaven Alpacas
31668293 LLAA SIR WILLIAM'S SILVER MIST Long Lasting Alpaca Acres
31223423 RFI VERSACE SKY Racheal Farms LLC
32626988 RRA PROMISE'S XOTICA Rocky Run Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Female Juvenile (N/A)

32664249 SILVER DAWN OF ROSEHAVEN Rosehaven Alpacas

32376579 LAM REVOLUTION'S GABRIELLA Alpacas of Menges Mills
32212303 SINOPE OF HUMMING MEADOWS Humming Meadows Alpacas LLC.
32110562 KRAUSSDALE CRISTAL Luna Wood Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Female Yearling (N/A)

32604931 KBA'S EXPECTATIONS FULFILLED KB Alpacas

Owner/Performance Handler

Mark & Lori Cross; Don & Julie
Skinner

Charles & Diane Sheesley
Sheri Hunt Smith

Diana Timmerman

Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
Dale & Debra Zulli, Tim & Kim
Dunham

Diana Timmerman

Timothy Quinlan

Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
Gail S. Campbell, DVM

Diana Timmerman
Timothy Quinlan
Eric & Charlotte Clark

Diana Timmerman
Michele Armour & Rob Bruce

Cathy Merkley

Barbara & Joe Crocco
Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
Michelle & Dan Long

Fred & Roni Fogelman

Bud & Gail Stewart

Cathy Merkley

Michele Armour & Rob Bruce
Steven & Debra Lamberto
Denise Spina/ Mitchell Sparrow
Cheryl Wood

Cathy Merkley
Brad & Kim DelLaney
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Registry# Alpaca Farm
32496949 PATAGONIA'S DUSTY Alpacas de la Patagonia
31765077 AUTUMN ACRES ROYAL TOUCH OF The Laughing Alpaca
GRACE
32622706 JAC'S TWINKLES JACs Alpaca Farm
32626933 RRA BANDIT'S WILLO-THE-WISP Rocky Run Alpacas
32580334 LYSITHEA OF HUMMING MEADOWS Humming Meadows Alpacas LLC

Full Fleece Huacaya Silver Grey Female Two-Year-Old (N/A)

32377088 RAINIER'S LISMORE CLOUD Havenfield Farm
30898561 JAC'S LACEY JACs Alpaca Farm
32303605 GRAND RIVER MAJESTIC Grand River Alpaca Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Grey Female Color Champion (N/A)

32377088
32604931

RAINIER'S LISMORE CLOUD
KBA'S EXPECTATIONS FULFILLED

Havenfield Farm
KB Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya True Black Female Juvenile (N/A)

32747393 TAYLIA Majestic Meadows Alpacas
35060291 PRIORITY'S MISS ANNIE VERSARY Breezy Meadows Alpacas
32575729 NEVER ENDING QUINTESSA Never Ending Alpaca Farm
32821659 BLACK ENOUGH'S RAVEN Rainbow Mountain Alpacas
35069812 OUT OF SIGHT'S MERIDA Out Of Sight Alpacas
32339239 WEDGEWOOD'S DARK SHADOW Wedgewood Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Bay Black Female Juvenile (N/A)

32666458 ROYALS FERRARI OF BREEZY Breezy Meadows Alpacas
MEADOWS
32718522 BAGGY BRITCHES SABLE MIST Baggy Britches Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya True Black Female Yearling (N/A)

32417265 STF TIFFANY CASE Sugartown Farms, Russell's Alpaca
Acres

32401745 5C'S CAPREESE Cinco C's Alpacas

32677300 JILLT Stepping Stone Alpaca's

32662658 HEAVEN'S HILL PERUVIAN LOURDES Copper Star Alpaca Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Bay Black Female Yearling (N/A)

Owner/Performance Handler
Hugo Ulloa & Karen Byram
Mark & Anna Ostrowski

Cynthia Morris & Jay Morris
Bud & Gail Stewart
Denise Spina/Mitchell Sparrow

Cathy Merkley

Kim Kline

Cynthia Wambold & Jay Morris
George & Mary Hodson

Cathy Merkley
Kim Kline
Brad & Kim DelLaney

Cathy Merkley

Jeff & Faye Farley

Conrad & Charlene Arnold
Jerry & Kathy Scutt
Charles & Diane Sheesley
Kim Weigman

Linda Wheeler

Cathy Merkley
Conrad & Charlene Arnold

V. Lynn Cherish

Cathy Merkley

Timm & Helen Herman, Jay & Jean
Russell

Chris & Carol Howard
Jay Kahm
Barbara & Joe Crocco

Cathy Merkley

2014 PAOBA Breeders Showcase, © Alpaca Owners Association, Inc. All rights reserved.
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Place

Champion

Reserve
Champion

a b~ W NP

w

A WDN PP

Registry#
32642360
32628722

Alpaca
RFI FIRENZI'S MS FANTASTIC
MOXIE OF HUMMING MEADOWS

Farm
Racheal Farms LLC
Humming Meadows Alpacas LLC

Full Fleece Huacaya True Black Female Two-Year-Old (N/A)

32550696

HARLEY MIDNIGHT ECLIPSE

Harley Hill Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Black Female Color Champion (N/A)

32417265

32747393

STF TIFFANY CASE

TAYLIA

Sugartown Farms, Russell's Alpaca
Acres

Majestic Meadows Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Brown Female Juvenile (N/A)

32548808
32642346
32703993
32006919
35069874

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Juvenile (N/A)

32377378

32524802
32400724
32662627

DHF LITTLE MISS MINNIE ME
RFI THUNDER ROSALISA

A PACA FUN'S RIVER DANCE
ALLEGHENIES' FREEDOM
OUT OF SIGHT'S HOLIDAE

CSAF's CONSTELLATION

CHARLI TANGO
PACTAMERE'S PRINCESS ARIEL
HEAVEN'S HILL QUE HERMOSA

Dancing Horse Farm
Racheal Farms LLC

A Paca Fun Farm

Alpacas of the Alleghenies
Out Of Sight Alpacas

Bay Shore Alpacas, Clearview Alpaca
Farm

Cinco C's Alpacas
Pactamere Alpaca Farm
Heaven's Hill Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Brown Female Yearling (N/A)

32751390

32568578
32613636

Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Yearling (N/A)

32410686
32394931
32687057
32617610

CAGNEYS MISS CLARICES' SASHA

FIERCE

FPA FANTASTICA'S MINNIE PEARL

MAGIC PERUVIAN NUTMEG

QUATRAIN'S NIGHTENGALE
ZU PERUVIAN CHOCOTINI
NJOAKHILL'S KAILEE

ELEANOR ROOSEVELT OF
AMHERITAGE

Cagneys Way Alpacas LLC, Copper
Star Alpaca Farm

Run A Muck Farm
Hickory Meadow Alpaca Farm LLC

Coffee Pot Farm
Alpacaholic Acres

OakHill Alpacas,LLC
American Heritage Alpacas

Owner/Performance Handler
Fred & Roni Fogelman
Denise Spina/Mitchell Sparrow

Cathy Merkley
Bill & Lori Oraschin

Cathy Merkley

Timm & Helen Herman, Jay & Jean
Russell

Jeff & Faye Farley

Cathy Merkley

Kim Gleason, PhD

Fred & Roni Fogelman

Neil & Jo Padgett

Dr. Bert & Mary Altmanshofer
Kim Weigman

Cathy Merkley
Glen Kirby, Guerry & Donna Higgason

Chris & Carol Howard
Eric Evans
Michael & Alma Gelorme

Cathy Merkley

Keith & Sarah Sartorini, Barbara & Joe
Crocco

Amy & Scott Lintz
Kelly & Bob Foster

Cathy Merkley

Kathie & Chuck Thompson
Dale & Debra Zulli

Joyce Calderwood

Bert & Diana Ponterio
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Place

Champion

Reserve
Champion

0T~ WN P

N B

Champion

Registry# Alpaca Farm
Full Fleece Huacaya Brown Female Color Champion (N/A)
32751390 CAGNEYS MISS CLARICES' SASHA  Cagneys Way Alpacas LLC, Copper

FIERCE Star Alpaca Farm
32410686 QUATRAIN'S NIGHTENGALE Coffee Pot Farm
Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Fawn Female Juvenile (N/A)
32188653 FMA ROYAL TRIBUTE'S CADENCE

32684957 EL ACCOYO RUBIO'S CARIBBEAN
CARAMEL

Pactamere Alpaca Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Fawn Female Juvenile (N/A)

32457520 MFI PERUVIAN AFTER SHOQUE Magical Farms

32759556 ZOPACA LEGENDARY TZARINA Zopaca Farm, LLC

32687552 ASGARD-ACRES RINDA Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm, LLC
32241198 PHAF ALANA Pallas Hill Alpaca Farm
32652253 EASTLAND'S GABRIELLA Eastland Alpacas

32548761 DHF SNOWMASS ASSET'S Dancing Horse Farm

FLASHDANCE

Full Fleece Huacaya Dark Fawn Female Yearling (N/A)

32376616 ANGELINA OF MENGES MILLS Alpacas of Menges Mills
32684582 QAA QUAINT ACRES FAWNA Quaint Acres Alpacas
32151008 ROSEHAVEN'S SYRAH Rosehaven Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Medium Fawn Female Yearling (N/A)

32636109 MATRIX'S GOLDEN BREEZE OF ELK Double "O" Good Alpacas

32377040 RAINIER ALPACAS' SUMMER Havenfield Farm
SOLSTICE

32420487 SNOWSHOE GINGER Snowshoe Farm, LLC

32274875 FIRENZI'S VENUS OF RFI Racheal Farms LLC

32532043 HARLEY CINNAMON SUGAR Harley Hill Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Female Yearling (N/A)

32767476 AYARNA'S CASSIOPEIA Alpaca Yarn Arts

Full Fleece Huacaya Fawn Female Color Champion (N/A)
32457520 MFI PERUVIAN AFTER SHOQUE Magical Farms

Hickory Meadow Alpaca Farm LLC

Owner/Performance Handler
Cathy Merkley

Keith & Sarah Sartorini, Barbara & Joe
Crocco

Kathie & Chuck Thompson

Cathy Merkley
Eric Evans
Kelly & Bob Foster

Cathy Merkley

Jerry & Libby Forstner
Kevin & Roseanne Bilger
Carole & Joe Rost

Joyce & Bill Carnall
Kevin & Sue Zurin

Kim Gleason, PhD

Cathy Merkley

Steven & Debra Lamberto
Eric & Charlotte Clark
Michele Armour & Rob Bruce

Cathy Merkley
Ernie & Barbara Kellogg
Kim Kline

Ron & Terry Miller
Fred & Roni Fogelman
Bill & Lori Oraschin

Cathy Merkley
Kendra Biddick

Cathy Merkley
Jerry & Libby Forstner
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Place

Reserve
Champion

a b~ WwN

Champion

Reserve
Champion

Registry# Alpaca Farm
32636109 MATRIX'S GOLDEN BREEZE OF ELK Double "O" Good Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Fawn Female Juvenile (N/A)

32781175 AMAF | LOVE LUCY Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill

32548785 DHF SAMBA'S JUST PEACHY Dancing Horse Farm

32809015 HIDDEN PASTURES SWEET Hidden Pastures, LLC
CHAMPAIGN

32703016 I\SAI'DSR_II_NG MILLS ALPACAS MORNING  Spring Mills Alpacas

32376586 LAM FRANCESCA Alpacas of Menges Mills

Full Fleece Huacaya Beige Female Juvenile (N/A)

32226133 ALLEGHENIES' PERUVIAN Alpacas of the Alleghenies
FRANCESCA

32666434 BREEZY MEADOWS' JUSTICE Breezy Meadows Alpacas

32849219 KCF INXS Kendall Creek Farms Alpacas, LLC

32226317 ALLEGHENIES' AGATHA Alpacas of the Alleghenies

32372076 JAMMIN JEMMA OF PAINTED SPRING Painted Spring Farm Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya Beige Female Yearling (N/A)

32104332 MILE HIGH COBY CALEIGH Enchanted Criations Alpacas

32550740

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Two-Year-Old (N/A)

30898530

LWA HERSE

JAC'S GEORGIE GIRL

Luna Wood Alpacas

JACs Alpaca Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya Light Female Color Champion (N/A)

32104332
32781175

MILE HIGH COBY CALEIGH
AMAF | LOVE LUCY

Enchanted Criations Alpacas
Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Juvenile (N/A)

32660906 AYARNA'S VENUS Alpaca Yarn Arts

31957076 AV ACCOYO SIERRA Alpaca Ventures, LLC

31522045 FRE &HHF CINNAMON'S SUGAR BY  The Farm at Rainbow's End
DUALLY

32759563 BELL HOUSE SHAWNEE Bell House Alpacas

Owner/Performance Handler
Ernie & Barbara Kellogg

Cathy Merkley

Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma
Kim Gleason, PhD
Mike & Natalie Burger

Annie Bruetsch

Steven & Debra Lamberto

Cathy Merkley
Dr. Bert & Mary Altmanshofer

Conrad & Charlene Arnold
Chris & Lori Works

Dr. Bert & Mary Altmanshofer
Beth & Neal Lutz

Cathy Merkley
Angela Lee & Michael Hall
Cheryl Wood

Cathy Merkley
Cynthia Wambold & Jay Morris

Cathy Merkley

Angela Lee & Michael Hall
Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma

Cathy Merkley

Kendra Biddick

Mike & Diane Beaver

The Farm at Rainbow's End

David & Ruth Nye
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Place

a b~ W NP

Champion

Reserve
Champion

A WDN PP

=

Registry#
32464061

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Yearling (N/A)

32652345
32372014
32703054
32568424
32301892

Alpaca

HIDDEN PASTURES ACCOYO
APHRODITE

TRI RIVERS EVENING

PAINTED SPRING'S PIAZADORA
SPRING MILLS MIRACLE
WINTER SYMPHONY
EASTLAND'S NELLIE

Farm
Hidden Pastures, LLC

WestPark Alpacas

Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Spring Mills Alpacas

Alpacas of York

Eastland Alpacas

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Two-Year-Old (N/A)

32550726

HARLEY EARTH ANGELINA

Harley Hill Farm

Full Fleece Huacaya White Female Color Champion (N/A)

32550726
31957076

HARLEY EARTH ANGELINA
AV ACCOYO SIERRA

Harley Hill Farm
Alpaca Ventures, LLC

Full Fleece Huacaya Combined Mixed Female Juvenile (N/A)

32781038
32476088
31957083
35158707

AMAF PENELOPE

A PACA FUN'S MIDNIGHT ESCAPE

AV PERUVIAN LOREEN
ENCHANTED'S GISELLE

Autumn Mist Alpacas & Fiber Mill
A Paca Fun Farm

Alpaca Ventures, LLC

Royal Treasures Alpacas, LLC

Full Fleece Huacaya Combined Mixed Female Yearling (N/A)

32476064
32226188

PARAGON'S GYPSY ROSE
ALLEGHENIES' ZOEY

Full Fleece Huacaya Get of Sire (N/A)

1086935

BHA PERUVIAN WHITE THUNDER

Full Fleece Huacaya Produce of Dam (N/A)

31590051
31043519
31735643

32220070

VINTAGE PERUVIAN LAYLA
GMFA EL DURO'S SUMMER

TIMBO'S PERUVIAN MISS JAYLA
Shorn Huacaya White Female Two-Year-Old (N/A)

AYARNA'S MOONBEAM

A Paca Fun Farm
Alpacas of the Alleghenies

Harley Hill Farm and Herd of Um
Alpacas

Harley Hill Farm
Gore Mountain Farm

Humming Meadows Alpacas LLC.

Alpaca Yarn Arts

Owner/Performance Handler
Mike & Natalie Burger

Cathy Merkley

Patrick & Christine Scheer
Marissa Shoemaker
Annie Bruetsch

Sheri Hunt Smith

Kevin & Sue Zurin

Cathy Merkley
Bill & Lori Oraschin

Cathy Merkley
Bill & Lori Oraschin
Mike & Diane Beaver

Cathy Merkley

Jeff & Leslie Jorritsma
Neil & Jo Padgett
Mike & Diane Beaver
Jacquelyne Ranko

Cathy Merkley
Neil & Jo Padgett
Dr. Bert & Mary Altmanshofer

Cathy Merkley, Diana Timmerman
Bill & Lori Oraschin and Dave Gable

Cathy Merkley, Diana Timmerman

Bill & Lori Oraschin
Barry Finer & Virginia French
Denise Spina/ Mitchell Sparrow

Cathy Merkley
Kendra Biddick
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Place

NN PP

Registry#

Alpaca

Full Fleece Suri Grey Male Juvenile (N/A)

32836257

32370508
32411164

KING COAL'S ASHER OF OVER
HOME

BEN FRANKLIN BY BRUNELLO
MAURADER'S TIDAL WAVE

Full Fleece Suri Brown Male Juvenile (N/A)

32690521
32370461
32303889

ASF-PA PERUVIAN CURTIS
SVS NAVARRO
GREY MEADOW'S MERLIN

Full Fleece Suri Brown Male Yearling (N/A)

32654752

32404524

STORM'S THUNDER OF OVER HOME

WRSR KENNEDY BY NOMAR

Full Fleece Suri Dark Fawn Male Juvenile (N/A)

32511604
32793932

ASF-PA ACCOYO ANGELO
ROCKSTAR'S HEARTBREAKER

Full Fleece Suri Medium Fawn Male Juvenile (N/A)

32836240

LUCIAN RIVER OF OVER HOME

Full Fleece Suri Light Male Juvenile (N/A)

32303872
32805840
32656787

32836271

DALLAS OF PRAIRIE LAKE
RTSR PERUVIAN SONNY
CORTEZ OF OVER HOME

BOULDER HILL'S LENNOX

Full Fleece Suri Light Male Yearling (N/A)

32412437
32737929
32317633
32654721

WRSR KILLUSION BY KILIMANJARO
COMMANDOR'S SPOT-TACULAR
GREY MEADOW'S LANCELOT
YOEMAN'S LORD LADIMER

Full Fleece Suri Light Fawn Male Mature (N/A)

Farm

Over Home Alpacas, LLC

Sweet Valley Suris
Rainbow Mountain Alpacas

a Suri Farm, Itd.
Sweet Valley Suris
Grey Meadows Alpaca Farm

Over Home Alpacas, LLC

Rocky Top Suri Ranch

a Suri Farm, Itd.
Rainbow Mountain Alpacas

Over Home Alpacas, LLC

Prairie Lake Alpacas
Rocky Top Suri Ranch
Over Home Alpacas, LLC

Boulder Hill Alpacas

Rocky Top Suri Ranch
American Style Farms, LLC
Grey Meadows Alpaca Farm
Over Home Alpacas, LLC

Owner/Performance Handler
Diana Timmerman

Allen & Rebecca Rebman; Richard &
Carol Reed

Kristie Smoker
Andrew Wingert

Diana Timmerman

Dennis Balbac, Monica Kline
Kristie Smoker

Brett Weeks

Diana Timmerman

Allen & Rebecca Rebman; Richard &
Carol Reed

Rob & Lisa Weir

Diana Timmerman
Dennis Balbac, Monica Kline
Charles & Diane Sheesley

Diana Timmerman

Allen & Rebecca Rebman; Richard &
Carol Reed

Diana Timmerman

Rick & Kathy Stumpf

Rob & Lisa Weir

Allen & Rebecca Rebman; Richard &
Carol Reed

Margit Korsak

Diana Timmerman

Rob & Lisa Weir

Randy Welman

Brett Weeks

Allen & Rebecca Rebman; Richard &
Carol Reed

Diana Timmerman
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Place

Champion

Reserve
Champion

a b~ WODN

Registry#

31722070

Alpaca
CHARDONNAY OF PVA

Full Fleece Suri Light Male Color Champion (N/A)

32737929
32303872

COMMANDOR'S SPOT-TACULAR
DALLAS OF PRAIRIE LAKE

Full Fleece Suri White Male Juvenile (N/A)

32690538

32303865
32531565
32531794
32778571

ASF-PA ACCOYO LEWIS THE
ELEVENTH

LAMBEAU OF PRAIRIE LAKE

SVS STETSON

WINTER'S SONSHINE OF ARF
ASF-PA PERUVIAN FRIAR FRANCIS

Full Fleece Suri White Male Yearling (N/A)

31913515

KENNEDY JR

Full Fleece Suri Pattern Male Yearling (N/A)

32605587

ARCONA'S PRINCE CHARMING

Full Fleece Suri Pattern Male Mature (N/A)

31803465

PIVAL POSEIDON OF GRACE

Full Fleece Suri Grey Female Juvenile (N/A)

32692099
32836080
32836417

GEMMIE

SILVER SWEETHEART OF FARBACK

L LEGACY'S GREY-C OF FARBACK

Full Fleece Suri True Black Female Juvenile (N/A)

32778526
32531619
32531602

ASF-PA PERUVIAN PORTIA
SVS KIPONA
SVS TALIA

Full Fleece Suri Brown Female Juvenile (N/A)

32690514
32798050

ASF-PA PERUVIAN JESSICA
JULIETTE'S SWEET ANNIE

Full Fleece Suri Fawn Female Juvenile (N/A)

Farm
Park View All American Alpacas

American Style Farms, LLC
Prairie Lake Alpacas

a Suri Farm, Itd.

Prairie Lake Alpacas
Sweet Valley Suris
Alpaca Reverie Farm
a Suri Farm, Itd.

Kleen Acres Farm

Arcona Alpacas

Arcona Alpacas

Stone Spring Suri Farm LLC
Farback Farm Alpacas
Farback Farm Alpacas

a Suri Farm, Itd.
Sweet Valley Suris
Sweet Valley Suris

a Suri Farm, Itd.
Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm

Owner/Performance Handler
David & Nancy TenHulzen

Diana Timmerman
Randy Welman
Rick & Kathy Stumpf

Diana Timmerman
Dennis Balbac, Monica Kline

Rick & Kathy Stumpf

Kristie Smoker

Kathy Roth

Dennis Balbac, Monica Kline

Diana Timmerman
Patty & Mike McKonly

Diana Timmerman
Richard Wilder, Tom Wilder

Diana Timmerman
Richard Wilder, Tom Wilder

Cathy Merkley

Joseph & Teresa Maxwell
Lisa & Gerard Lewis

Lisa & Gerard Lewis

Cathy Merkley
Dennis Balbac, Monica Kline
Kristie Smoker
Kristie Smoker

Cathy Merkley
Dennis Balbac, Monica Kline
Gary & Michele Siplivy

Cathy Merkley
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Place Registry# Alpaca Farm Owner/Performance Handler
1 32836295 GOLDEN SPICE GIRL OF OVER Over Home Alpacas, LLC Allen & Rebecca Rebman; Richard &
HOME Carol Reed
2 32404548 RTSR PERUVIAN BELLA Rocky Top Suri Ranch Rob & Lisa Weir
3 32654783 BOULDER HILL'S ZARA Boulder Hill Alpacas Margit Korsak
Full Fleece Suri Fawn Female Two-Year-Old (N/A) Cathy Merkley
1 32303681 PRAIRIE LAKE FLAMBEAU Prairie Lake Alpacas Rick & Kathy Stumpf
2 32303674 PRAIRIE LAKE SARONA Prairie Lake Alpacas Rick & Kathy Stumpf
Full Fleece Suri Beige Female Juvenile (N/A) Cathy Merkley
1 32370478 SVS CADENCE Sweet Valley Suris Kristie Smoker
Full Fleece Suri Light Fawn Female Two-Year-OIld (N/A) Cathy Merkley
1 32726701 CHEERFUL TOMORROW Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm Gary & Michele Siplivy
Full Fleece Suri White Female Juvenile (N/A) Cathy Merkley
1 32531589 SVS LACEY Sweet Valley Suris Kristie Smoker
2 32690484 ASF-PA PERUVIAN ADRIANA a Suri Farm, Itd. Dennis Balbac, Monica Kline
3 32605600 ARCONA'S CONTESSA OF TRINITY  Arcona Alpacas Richard Wilder....Tom Wilder
Full Fleece Suri Pinto Female Juvenile (N/A) Cathy Merkley
1 32805833 RTSR PERUVIAN SUMMER Rocky Top Suri Ranch Rob & Lisa Weir
Full Fleece Suri Produce of Dam (N/A) Cathy Merkley, Diana Timmerman
1 31803427 PIVAL SONNY'S TRINITY Pine Valley Suri Farm Gary Slater
Shorn Suri Light Male Yearling (N/A) Diana Timmerman
1 32295788 JERSEY BOY Simply Alpacas Renee Sherman
Performance Adult Showmanship (N/A) Arturo Pena
1 32678284 ELK MACHITO'S TRADITION The Laughing Alpaca Mark & Anna Ostrowski
2 32507584 RUSTY ROCKS ACE OF SPADES Rusty Rocks Farm Alpacas Dave & Holly Stephens
Performance Senior Youth Showmanship (N/A) Arturo Pena
1 32181654 NVALLC TS LEE Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Darwin & Doris Kell
2 31765077 AUTUMN ACRES ROYAL TOUCH OF The Laughing Alpaca Mark & Anna Ostrowski
GRACE
Performance Junior Youth Showmanship (N/A) Arturo Pena
1 32181654 NVALLC TS LEE Bent Pine Alpaca Farm Darwin & Doris Kell
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Place
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Registry#
32575057
31985376
31491389
32372229
32182057
31934053
32019568
32371635
32826814
32575088
32550719

Performance Intermediate Youth Showmanship (N/A)

32575040
32798050
32019629
32464955
32301922
32372076
32638264
32550719
32550696
32464979
32836257

Alpaca

BPAF PERUVIAN SUSQUEHANNA
STONE MED ZION
LANCASTER'S BATMAN BLUES
PAINTED SPRING'S ZENOBLE
CELTIC KNOT'S HIGH LANDER
BLA LUKA

ASGARD-ACRES COLIN
PAINTED SPRING'S TIA MARIA
HSB PEBBLES

PEACH BLOSSOM OF BPAF
HARLEY PERUVIAN PRECIOUS

BPAF PERUVIAN MCKEAN
JULIETTE'S SWEET ANNIE
ASGARD-ACRES TENNILLE

HARLEY MIRACULOUS MELVIN
EASTLAND'S LAZARUS

JAMMIN JEMMA OF PAINTED SPRING
GOLDEN MIRACLE

HARLEY PERUVIAN PRECIOUS
HARLEY MIDNIGHT ECLIPSE
HARLEY BA NIGHT TRAIN

KING COAL'S ASHER OF OVER
HOME

Performance Sub-junior Youth Showmanship (N/A)

30898530

JAC'S GEORGIE GIRL

Performance Adult Obstacle (N/A)

32678284

ELK MACHITO'S TRADITION

Performance Senior Youth Obstacle (N/A)

32181654
31765077

NVALLC TS LEE

AUTUMN ACRES ROYAL TOUCH OF
GRACE

Farm

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm
Stone Meadow Alpacas
Alpacas of York

Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Celtic Knot Alpacas

Bindas Lane Alpacas

Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm, LLC
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Hart-So-Big Alpaca Farm
Bent Pine Alpaca Farm
Harley Hill Farm

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm

Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm
Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm, LLC
Harley Hill Farm

Eastland Alpacas

Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Alpacas of York

Harley Hill Farm

Harley Hill Farm

Harley Hill Farm

Over Home Alpacas, LLC

JACs Alpaca Farm

The Laughing Alpaca

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm
The Laughing Alpaca

Owner/Performance Handler
Darwin & Doris Kell

Jean Widder & Mark Widder
Sheri Hunt Smith

Teressa Fink

Rebecca Jones, Russell Jones
Hannah Thomas

Carole & Joe Rost

Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Tim & Barb Hartsough

Darwin & Doris Kell

Bill & Lori Oraschin

Arturo Pena

Darwin & Doris Kell

Gary & Michele Siplivy

Carole & Joe Rost

Bill & Lori Oraschin

Kevin & Sue Zurin

Teressa Fink

Sheri Hunt Smith

Bill & Lori Oraschin

Bill & Lori Oraschin

Bill & Lori Oraschin

Allen & Rebecca Rebman; Richard &
Carol Reed

Arturo Pena

Cynthia Wambold & Jay Morris

Arturo Pena
Mark & Anna Ostrowski

Arturo Pena
Darwin & Doris Kell
Mark & Anna Ostrowski
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Registry#

Alpaca

Performance Junior Youth Obstacle (N/A)

32630992
32371635
32372014
32550719
32826814
32181654
32630992
32182057
32019568
31491389
31934053
32518863
32575057
32372229
32817911
32630992
31985376
32826821

LITTLE LOST CREEK'S MORGAN
PAINTED SPRING'S TIA MARIA
PAINTED SPRING'S PIAZADORA
HARLEY PERUVIAN PRECIOUS
HSB PEBBLES

NVALLC TS LEE

LITTLE LOST CREEK'S MORGAN
CELTIC KNOT'S HIGH LANDER
ASGARD-ACRES COLIN
LANCASTER'S BATMAN BLUES
BLA LUKA

LA FINCA'S XANDER GRIS

BPAF PERUVIAN SUSQUEHANNA
PAINTED SPRING'S ZENOBLE
ESTELLE GETTY

LITTLE LOST CREEK'S MORGAN
STONE MED ZION

THELA'S ACCOYO DON THOM

Performance Intermediate Youth Obstacle (N/A)

32550719
32638264
32798050
32372076
32550696
32019629
32575040
32464979
32464955
32301922

HARLEY PERUVIAN PRECIOUS
GOLDEN MIRACLE
JULIETTE'S SWEET ANNIE

JAMMIN JEMMA OF PAINTED SPRING

HARLEY MIDNIGHT ECLIPSE
ASGARD-ACRES TENNILLE
BPAF PERUVIAN MCKEAN
HARLEY BA NIGHT TRAIN
HARLEY MIRACULOUS MELVIN
EASTLAND'S LAZARUS

Performance Sub-junior Youth Obstacle (N/A)

32295788

JERSEY BOY

Farm

Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Harley Hill Farm

Hart-So-Big Alpaca Farm
Bent Pine Alpaca Farm

Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm
Celtic Knot Alpacas

Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm, LLC
Alpacas of York

Bindas Lane Alpacas

La Finca Alpacas

Bent Pine Alpaca Farm
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Run-A-Muck Farm

Little Lost Creek Alpaca Farm
Stone Meadow Alpacas

The Laughing Alpaca

Harley Hill Farm

Alpacas of York

Suri Alpacas of Shiloh Farm
Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Harley Hill Farm

Asgard Acres Alpaca Farm, LLC
Bent Pine Alpaca Farm

Harley Hill Farm

Harley Hill Farm

Eastland Alpacas

Simply Alpacas

Owner/Performance Handler
Arturo Pena

Painted Spring Farm Alpacas
Marissa Shoemaker

Bill & Lori Oraschin

Tim & Barb Hartsough
Darwin & Doris Kell

Rebecca Jones, Russell Jones
Carole & Joe Rost

Sheri Hunt Smith

Hannah Thomas

Richard & Lisa Cruanas
Darwin & Doris Kell

Teressa Fink

Amy & Scott Lintz

Jean Widder & Mark Widder
Mark & Anna Ostrowski

Arturo Pena

Bill & Lori Oraschin
Sheri Hunt Smith
Gary & Michele Siplivy
Teressa Fink

Bill & Lori Oraschin
Carole & Joe Rost
Darwin & Doris Kell
Bill & Lori Oraschin
Bill & Lori Oraschin
Kevin & Sue Zurin

Arturo Pena
Renee Sherman
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